
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005129-2021 

Contract

National Strategic Salt - Storage Contract

Highways England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005129
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029b7a  
Published 12 March 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Highways England

The Cube, 199 Wharfside Street

Birmingham

NG24 3SY

Contact

Julia Bennett-Everington

Email

julia.bennett@highwaysengland.co.uk

Telephone

+44 12345678

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005129-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005129-2021
mailto:julia.bennett@highwaysengland.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.highwaysengland.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.highwaysengland.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Strategic Salt - Storage Contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63121100 - Storage services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

National Strategic Salt Reserve Storage Contract for the North West, North East and
Southern England

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North West

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63121100 - Storage services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Highways England is responsible for managing the national Salt Reserve on behalf of the
Department for Transport.

Under the current arrangements Highways England stores salt at Ellesmere Port,
Garston, Ridham, North Killingholme and Shapness. In the venet of a prolonged and
severe winter this salt would be made available to Local Highway Authorities.

The subject of this procurement is the storage arrangements, stockpile management and
sheeting supply/maintenance, within the North West, North East and South of England.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 227-473133

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

National Salt Reserve Storage Contract

Lot No

1

Title

North West

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:473133-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JC Peacock & Co Ltd

North Harbour

Ayr,

KA8 8AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,800,000



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

National Salt Reserve Storage Contract

Lot No

2

Title

North East

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JC Peacock & Co Ltd

North Harbour

Ayr,

KA8 8AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 8

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Highways England

The Cube, 199 Wharfside

Birmingham

B1 1RN

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Highways England

The Cube, 199 Wharfside Road

Birmingham

B1 1RN

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T06:51:11+0000
	TCPDF




